

Mat Suit No.1407 of 2024
(R- 686/2024)

Order No. 08 ; Dated 20-04-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner positively i/d necessary order will be passed.

Both petitioners take no step today.

Ld. Regular PO is busy on administrative work.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **04/07/2026** for filing show cause by petitioner positively i/d necessary order will be passed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

Criminal Appeal No. 44 of 2025
(R- 44 of 2025)

Order no. 03 ; dated 03-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation and admission.

Appellant takes no step today.

No one is appeared for the appellant on repeated calls.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for not taking step.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **08/12/2025** for filing show cause by appellant.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

